
PROGRAMME SCHEDULE

Assessment of Dentofacial Deformities Prof .K.George Varghese

n

02.00 - 02.30

03.00 - 03.30
Model Surgery 03.3s - 04.05
Odontogenic lnfections Dr Jayakumar 04.10 - 04.40
Osteomyelitis of the Jaws & Osteoradionecrosis Dr Joseph Edward 04.45 - 05.15
Salivary Gland Surgeries Dr Shyam Sunder
Management of Odontogenic Cyst - Current trends Dr George Skariah

CASE PRESENTATION & PANEL DISCUSSION - ORTHOGNATHIC SURGERy (Dr. Varghese Mani,
Dr.George Va rghese, Dr.Shyam Su nder, Dr.loseph Edward)

06.35 - 07.35

DINNER 07.45 - 08.30

BREAKFAST. PROMPT VENUE LECTURE HALL.3 o8.,t5 - 08.45

Vascular Lesions 09.00 - 09.30Dr GeorgePaul

Bimaxillary Orthognathic surgery Dr Sankar Vinod

Mandibular Osteotomies Dr Manoj kumar K p 10.10 - 10.40
Rhinoplasty Dr.Vivek S 70.45 - 7r.25
lntubation Techniques & Emergency Airway Dr.Thomas P George
Neck Dissection Types & Choices Dr Jency Mathews 12.05 - 12.35
Fluid & Electrolyte Balance & Parentral Nutrition Dr Prashanth Panicker t2.40 - o!.25

1.30 - 02,00 pm
Trauma : Primary Survey in Maxillofaclal Trauma Dr Yeshwasini 02.00 - 02.30

Dr Latha P Rao 02.35 - 03.05
Trauma: Zygomatic Complex Fractures Dr Srikanth Gadichery 03.10 - 03.40
Mandibular Fractures (except condyles) Dr Ajoy Vijayan 03.45 - 04.15
TM J Hypermobility Dr A Thangavelu

TEA BREAK

Blow out fractures Dr Ravi veeraraghavan 05.05 - 05.35
Maxillary fractures Dr Akhilesh Prathap 05.40 - 05.10
Assessment of lmpacted teeth Dr Sreejith VP 05.15 - 06.40
CASE PRESENTATION & PANET DISCUSSION - PATHOLOGY & ONCOTOGY (Dr A.Thangavelu, Dr.Bichu

Jacob,Dr.iencey Mathews, Dr.Ravi Veeraraghavan)

7$. ,/1 DINN ER 07.45 - 08.30
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DAY -{ ({3th Feb, Thurcday)

TOP!C FACULTY

TI]UIE

6o.rrrg*reheclrive RevBecru i*r S*1 tr$

lrltcIlnlrTQO

INAUGURAL FUNCTION

TIME

Dr Vinesh U

05.20 - 05.50

05.s5 - 06.30

DAY - 2 ({4th Feb, Frlday)

TOPIC FACULTY

09.35 - 10.05

11.30 - 12.00

LUNCH

Approaches to Facial Skeleton

04.20 - 04.50

06.45 - 07 .45



BREAKFAST. PROMPT VENUE LEGTURE HALL.3 o8.t5 - 08.4tt
0

lnternal derangement of TMJ Dr Bobby John 09.00 - 09.30
TMJ Arthroscopy Dr Pramod Subash
TMJ Ankylosis Dr Ravindra n Nair 10.10 - 10.40

TEA BREAK

TM .Joint Replacement Dr Abhay T Kamath 10.50 - 11.20
Alveolar Bone Grafting Dr Oommen Aju jacob 71.25 - r2.OO

Cleft Lip Surgeries Dr Sherry Peter 12.05 - L2.35
Cleft Palate Surgery Dr Vasanth 12.40 - 07.70

LUNCH & Group PHOTO 01.15 - 01.55
Cleft maxillary hypoplasia management Dr Mathew PC 02.00 - 02.30
Local & Regional Flaps in OMFS Dr Reena John 02.3s - 03.15
Hemorrhage control in Head and Neck regron Dr Mathew Jose 03.20 - 03.50
Recent Advances in OMFS Dr Elavenil 03.55 - 04.25

TEA BREAK

Maxillary sinus and OAF Dr Soumi Samuel 04.40 - 05.20
Distraction Osteogenesis Dr Vivek Narayan 05.25 - 06.05

Dr Vivek Narayan 06.10 - 06.40
CASE PRESENTATION & PANEL DISCUSSION - TRAUMA {Dr.Oommen Aju, Dr.Vivek Narayan, Dr.Abhay

T Ka math, Dr.Ravindran Nair)
06.45 - 07.40

BREAKFAST. PROMPT VENUE LECTURE HALL. 3

DIN NER 07.45 - 08.30

08.{5 - O8.4s

Pa latal Fistula Dr Philip Mathew 09.00 - 09.30

n

Principles and biomechanics of rigid internal fixation Dr Sooraj Santhakumar
Condylar fractures Dr Ajith Kumar 10.10 - 10.40

TEA BREAK

NOE fractures and Secondary Correction Dr Surej kumar LK 10.50- 11.20
lmplants Dr Dhineksh 11.25 - 11.55
Adjuvant Procedures in implantology Dr Ravi Rajan 12.00 - 72.30

Current concepts in Mangement of Odont. Tumors Dr Ummer M 12.35 - 01.05
Maxillary Osteotomies Dr Sony Jacob Mevada 01.10 - 01.40

LUNCH 07,45 - 02.25
PRP,PRF,Fibrin glue,Thrombin Dr Nithin Pratap 02.30 - 03.00
Books to Read Dr Akhilesh Prathap 03.0s- 03.20
Practical Exam Preparation Dr Surejkumar LK 03.25- 03.40
Va ledictory Fu nction 03.45 - 04.15

o o 0

Prof.Dr.Eapen Thomas Organising Chairman

N.. pr.AkhileshPrathap Organising Secretary

ffi( t lI

DAY-3 ({sth Feb, Saturday)

TOPIC FACULTY

Prof.K.George Varghese Principal & Chief Advisor
Prof.Dr.Biju Sebastian Vice Principal (Academics) Dr.Benley ceorge,Vice Principal,Administration

DAY4 ({6th Feb, Sunday)

TOPIC FAGULTY

ITTEE. PROMPT'{8ORGANI !1{G GOr

TIiiE

09.35 - 10.05

Conscious Sedation

TIMEf
09.35 - 10.05
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Periodic ReMew course in Oral & Maxillofacial surgery by Pushpagiri Thiruvalla
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PROMPT'2021 - PROGRAMME SCHEDULE

TIME

n

TOPIG

oo

FAGULTY

o

DATE

u

03.00 - 03.30

03.35 - 04.05Medical Emergencies - An uPdate

04.10 - 04.40Hemorrhage control in Head and

Neck regionDr Mathew Jose

04.45 - 05.15Books to ReaiDr Akhilesh PrathaP

05.20 - 05.50LocalAnesthesiaDr Ravi Rajan

05.55 - 05.30Management of lmPacted teeth

06.35 - 07.05odontogenic lnfections

07.to - o7.40
Dr Latha P Rao

07.45 - 08.30
Dr Srikanth G

DAY - I (23tdJan, Saturday) 2 Plf, lnauguration

z3,rd tan 2O2l

231d !a^ 2ozl

23td lan 2o2l

23rd ,an 2021

2?d tan 2O2l

23rd Jan 2021

23'd lan ZOZI

2*d tan 2O2L

2*d lan 2OZL

Panel Discussion on Orthognathic Surgery :

Prof.George Varghese, Prof Joseph Ed

Panelists: Prof.Varghese Mani,

ward; Prof. ShYam Sunder
23rd tan 2O2L

Moderator:Prof .Sooraj 5

STATEKERALAAOMSI&SCIENCESDENTALOFCOLLEGEPUSHPAGIRI
Presents

lntubation Techniques &

EmergencY AirwayDr Thomas P George

Dr S. Ravi Rajakumar

Dr George Ska ria h P

Dr Jimson Samson

OsteomYelitis of the Jaws &

Osteoradionecrosis

Pre prosthetic SurgerY



10.00 - 10.30

o

Diagnosis & Treatment Planning in

Orthognathic surgery

! 00o

Dr Ramdas ShettY

z

10.35 - 11.05Model 5urgeryDr Vinesh U

11.10 - 11.40Mandibular OsteotomlesDr R. Arvind

!7.45 - 12.L5MaxillarY Osteotomtes
Dr Senthil Nathan

1-2.20 - 12.50
Facial AsYmmetrYDr Sankar Vinod

12.s5 - 01.30complications in orthognathic

SurgeryDr A. Thangavelu

02.30 - 03.00Primary Survey in Maxillofacial

TraumaDr GokulVenkateshwar

03.05 - 03.35
Approaches to Facial Skeleton

Dr Yeshaswini

03-40 - 04.10
Zygomatic ComPlex Fractures

Dr JoYce P Sequeira

Orbital Trauma

04.50 - 05.20MaxillarY fractures
Dr Sanjay Joshi

05.25 - 06.00Mandibular Fractures (excePt

condYles)Dr Manoj Kumar KP

Frontal Bone fractures
Dr Soumithran C

07.00 - 07.30Condylar fractures
Dr Eapen Thomas

07.35 - 08.05
NOE fractures

Dr Vikas DhuPa r

Panfacial fractures - Management

& sequencingOr Man.iunath Rai

06.00 - 05.30TMJ HYPermobilitYDr BobbY John

DAY - 2 (24lhJan, Sunday) 'lO AM onwards

24th Jan 2021

24th Jan 2021

24th Jan 2021

24th Jan 2021

24th Jan 2021

24th Jan 2021

24th Jan 2021

24th Jan 2021

24th Jan 2021

DAY - 3 (25th Jan, tonday) 6 Pill onwards

25th Jan 2021

04.15 - 04.45
Dr Ana ntanaraYanan

06.25 - 06.55

08.10 - 08.40

24th Jan 2021

24th Jan 2021

24th Jan 2021

24th lan 2021

24th .lan 2021

24th Jan 2021

24th Jan 2021

24th Jan 2021 Panel Discussion on Trauma: Moderator: Prdf Oommen Aju Jacob

I



06.35 - 07.05
Dr Pramod Subash

07.10 - 07.40TMJ AnkYlosis
Dr Sonal Anchlia

07.45 - 08.15
TM Joint RePlacement

Dr Abhay Kamath

08.20 - 08.40TMI ArthroscoPY
Dr Arjun Krishnadas

08.45 - 09.15
Career OPtions: What after MDS??

Dr Mathew PC

10.00 - 10.30Evaluation & Treatment planning in

Cleft PatientsDr Varun Menon

10.35 - 11.05Cleft Lip Surgeries
Dr KrishnamurthY Bonanthaya

11.10 - 11.40Cleft Palate Surgeries
Dr Vasanth Radhakrishnan

71.45 - r2.L5Alveolar Bone Grafting
Dr Pritham ShettY

12.20 - !2.50
Maxillary sinus and OAF

Dr Soumi Samuel

12.55 - 01.30Distraction Osteogenesis
Dr Vivek NaraYanan

02.30 - 03.00
PRP,PRF - APPlications in OMFS

Dr Nithin Prata P

03.0s - 03.35Adjuvant Procedures in Dental

lmPlantologYDr Sony Jacob Mevada

03.40 - 04.10Diagnosis & Treatment Planning of

oral CancerDr Sudheesh Manoharan

04.15 - 04.45
Neck Dissection TYPes & choices

Dr Amit Dhawan

04.s0 - 05.30
Local & Regional FlaPs in OMFS

Dr Reena John

06.30 - 07.00
Salivary Gland Tumours

Dr Ummar M

07.05 - 07.35
Vascular Lesions

Dr Sanjiv Nair

Dr Ravi Veeraraghavan

08.15 - 08.45
Odontogenic CYsts - OKC

Dr George Paul

25th Jan 2021

25th Jan 2021

25th Jan 2021

DAY - 4 (26th Jan, Tuesday) 'lO AM onwards

25th Jan 2021

25th Jan 2021

26th Jan 2021

26th Jan 2021

26th Jan 2021

25th Jan 2021

26th Jan 2021

lnternal derangement of TMJ

07.40 - 08.10
Bone Grafts in OMFS

25th Jan 2021

25th Jan 2021

25th Jan 2021

26th Jan 2021

25th Jan 2021

26th Jan 2021

26th Jan 2021

26th Jan 2021

25th Jan 2021

26th Jan 2021



Helpli ne: 7 0251 48'l 1 1, 94/.7 1 57 317. Email: PromPt'omfs@gmail'com
2021 Jan23'd to 28th

4 PM.5 PM

06.00 - 5.30Odontogenic Tumours - current

PersPectivesDr Shaii Thomas

06.35 - 07.05
Orofacial Pain - An overview

Dr Sunitha JosePh

07.10 - 07.40Assessment of Dentofacial

DeformitiesDr K. George Varghese

07.40 - 08.10
Orofacial Pain - Neuralgia

Dr Bhagwandas Rai

08.15 - 08.45Osteomyelitis of the Jaws &

OsteoradionecrosisDr Latha P Rao

06.00 - 5.30
Facial Aesthetics - Botox & Fillers

Dr Manu Prasad

PTeca nceTous Lesions & Conditions

An update on OSMF

07.10 - 07.40Dental lmPlants - Treatment

Pla n n ingDr Dhineksh Kumar

07.40 - 08.10
RhinoPlastY

Dr Srinivas Gosla ReddY

08.15 - 08.45
Recent Advances in OMFS

Dr Elavenil Panneerselvam

Panel Discussion on PathologY : Panelists: Prof.Georgi Paul' Prof'Ravindran Nair

Dr.Sudheesh M Moderator: Prof. Surejkumar LK

DAY-5(27lhJan, Wednesday) 6 PIf, onwards

27th Jan 2021

27th Jan 2021

27th Jan 2021

EXAM PREPARATION 'THE KNOW HOWS Prof. Annamalai Thangavelu

DAY-6(28th Jan, ThutsdaY) 6 PIU onwards

28th Jan 2021

28th Jan 2021

28th Jan 2021

28th ,an 2021

28th Jan 2021 PRIZE DECLARATION & VALED]CTORY FUNCTION

10 AM .1PM
PG PAPER PRESENTATIONS

.!

! a

05.35 - 07.05

Dr Ramakrishna ShenoY

26th Jan 2021

27th Jan 2021

27th Jan 2021

27th Jan 2021

28th ,an 2021

25th Jan 2021

PG QUIZ COMPETITTON
27th Jan 2021

0l
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BLS 2O2O- COURSE CONTENT

.

Adura ,-Sescusr 8lS Soquence
ll1lltxrU{:tro

V{r,ly {jcoflo liiltely. Otrrx;k for goqrorr:r"rr!nog5. and Oet !ii:p
Assess la,r lkenlhrnq a rl prrr,e
Loc thrq nl ea'olid prtso
Oolornllno Next Aclionl,
Begin High.Oua|ty CpH. gta,lmq Wnh Ctrqsl Co,r.jri€. :i,r;r.:
A(emfl D(lllbflfl tirn Wjth lhe AEt)
Resr.rnrc lligh-Ouir ty C,:R

Adult Chesl Cornprossions
lmport€nce o, Chest Colnpross{rnl
Hbh-Ouality Chsst Compressroris
Chest Compr6sion Tochniqua.
Alternate Technique for ChBt Comprassic,ns

Adult Bredths
Openlng the Airway

lntroduction
Head Tllt-ahin Lift
Ja$ Thrust

Jaw-Thr'st Manouvet
Barri€r Ocyic,cs

lntrod!trtion
Pcck€t Mask

Use of a Pocket Mask
Bag-Mask Oevices

Bag-Nrask Devrce

Bag-Mask Ventlation Technique i1 R6scuer)

Bag-Mask Ventilation Techniqus (2 Rescuers+)

Adult 2-Rescuet BLS Seguerce
lnlroductlon
Veriry Sceng Salely. Check tor Fesponsiv€ness, and GBa Helg

A.sgess for Breathing and Pulse

O(.lerrnlre Nert Actions
tjrrsirt Higlr'Ql]irIly CPt], Slnrtng Wrlh Chdsl Cornr}Iessrons

Altcmlrl P0lilrrillillion Willt tlr{, AED
llBsunlo Hiqh-Oualrly CPR

Tsam Rolo8 and Outie&lor 2.Borou.r CpR
llcsquer Tarikr,
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BLS 2O2O- COURSE CONTENT

Part 3
Alltomated
and childre

Erternal Detibrillator for Adults
n 8 Years of Age and Older 33

Gsrer', Corcopts
Ovgrvlew

Leaming Obiectiv€s

Early Dalibdlhtion
PuHlc-Acc65 Hibrillaticn
AEO Arrival

Using the AED
Be Familra. With the AED Equipment io Your Setling

U.isersalSteps lor Ope'ating an AED

Oo Not Delay High-Ouallly CPB Atter AEO Use

S pa c i a I c i rc u rn st a n ces
Hairy Chest

lmplant€d Dellbrrllalors and PacBmakers

Transdermal Medicaton Patches

Reviow

Student rYoids

Genercl Conc€qts
Overview

Learning Objectives

Elements ol Etlective Toam Dynamics

Rol€s During a Resuscitation Attempt

Clear Boles and Respoosro lilres

Knowing Your hmitatiqns

Construclive Intervention

Whatto Co..municate
Kno\ri ledge Sharing

Summarizing and Reevaluating

How lo Communicate

Closed-LooP Communicaion

Clear Messages

Mulual BGsPect

Debiofing

neview

Slrdent Notes

gl
36'

33
33.
33
34

3Ii
35

36

39
39
39

39
39
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Part 5
BLS for lnfants and Ghildrca

Genera, Coacepts
Overvi€w
Loarning Objoctive

{s

45

8!S Hean,rcars Pro vider padiatric Catdiac A,?ost Algortthfi
for the Single Rescuar

lntant anct Child r-Rescuer BLS Ssquence
lntrgduction
Ve*fy Scen! Sat€ty. Check lor Rgsponslveness, ,! 6et l-1419

Assess .o. Breathrng and Putse
lnfanti Locanng tlto BrachialArtery pL,lse

Child: Locating the Femoral Artery Pijlse
Dotg.mlne Next Actpns
Was tho Collapse Sudden?
Begin High-Quallty CPR, Stanlng With Ch€st C .r.:.j:,:...r;
Att.mpt Deflbriltauon With tho AED
Resume High-Ouatity CpR

I n la nt / C h i I cl C h est Cozrpressions
Co.npression Rat6 and Compression-to-Venli, , ii:
Chest Cornpression Techaiclue
lnlant (1 Rescuer)i 2-Frnger Technique
lnfant 2 Thumb-Encircling Hands Tschnique

lnlentlchild Breaths
Opening the Airway
Why Brcaths Are lmportant lor lnfants and Chtliren in Cadiac Arrest
Ventilalion ror an lfifadt or Child With a Aanier Devica

8LS lleafthcare Provider Pediat c Cardiac Anest ll/gotithln
for 2 or More Bescuers

lnfant and Chlld 2-Bescuor 8LS Soguerce
lntroduction
Verify Sc€ne Safoty, Check for Besponslveness, and Get Help

Assess lor Brsathing and Pulse

Dstermlne Next Actions
Begin High-Quality CPR, Starting With Chest Comp/essions

Atlempt Oefibrillailon With thB AED

Resume High-Ouality CPR

Sludent ,Voaes
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4t
47

41

47
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48

43
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50

50
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AED aor tntant and Chltdre|
Ov6.vlew
Learni.g obt6ctiv6!
B€ Faml er Wlth th€ AED Equ,prn nt in your Srfltngp€dtatf tc-Caosbl6 AEos
D€l&oriBg a pactjatrtc Shock Do!€
ChooshO and Pl€ctdg th6 AED pads
Uso ot an AEO tor tntanrs

Student No/.es

57
t7
57
a7
5'
57
5a
5a

59

59

G.l

F.rt 7
Ventitetton T3ch nrgues

Lea.ni.E Obl.crtues

Part I
Opiold-Aasociatod Ltfe-

GPR and Bteaahs Wiah dn Adyencad Ahway
Rescue Brpathing

Techniques for Gividg Br@aths Wlthout a Barder Devtce
Overview
Mouth-to,Mourh Brearhi.g fo. AdLrtts and Chik.eh
BrEathing Techniqu6s for Intants

Roview

Studgna Notos

Threatenlng Emerlgencles
Ganoral Concepts

Overvlew
L66ming Oblecfives
What A.e Optoids?
Advaaa Eft6ctg
Antidotc to Oplc*d Overdoso
Nalorooq AulolnJoctaa
lntranalEt Naloxong

67
67
67
67
6.7

87
67
67.
6A

Opiold-Assoclated Lifa-lhraatantng Emerg.,ncy (Adult) Saqu.,nc{ 6Soplold-Assoclatod Lile-Throat€ning Emergency Responsesequerrce ga

Review

Srudert /Votes
70

70

h/rdlv

BLS 2O2O- COURSE CONTENT

Coataata

g7



Part IgleirsEs!tslJor Adults, Children , and lnfants
Gonerrl ConcepL,

&.rra.r,,
Loam,4g Ob1'6t,yer
Slgns ot Cr'ain3

Choklng R.tb, in s Re.pongt e Acrutt or Chir.t
Abdorrlrnar Fr.jsts
Abdonr..r 7r-- s.s ,,i ,,t...__n E:zt.- ) .-- a .j - i

Choking Rarief in an aJnresponsive Achrrr or Child
Chokng Rerei r 7. V.l4_src^s,.. .1_ ., a-1.
Actions Aner Cick,.9 F6i6,,

Choklng R!liel in lorsnts
Choking FI6t}3l in a R€5|po6s. ,e jnl4ir
Choklrs R€l€, in a. Ui.spor.,\r, lnta:1'

,7

Appendlx
Summary of High-Quatity CpR Component, tc 5LS t+. _

A.tul cPR ehd AED Sk is T.rune ch,]ck JI
Aclult CPR ad., AED Sr.i s Tcraiag c,ttttcal Sklrt- D.scrillta9,
lnLna c.PR Skitt!. Testine c,hllcr<ltrt

lnldnt CPR S*llls Taatlog C+fllcat g.ill, O,,'El.itttef,
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CERTIFICATE COURSE IN IMPLANT
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MODULE I - Surgical Phase (To be held on 41912019,, Sl9l20l9,61912019l

Day I

Lecture Session

. Current implant systems available
o Indications and contraindications in implant application
o Selection ofthe appropriate implant system
. Anatomic factors and bone topography
. Principles of osseointegration

Hands on session

Imn lant olacemen t on Dummv dels

DAY 1

Day 2

Lecture Session

o Case Selection Criteria
o Implant Placement Protocol
o Surgical Protocols For Implant Placement

Live Surserv

Implant placement by key expert in patients

Day 3

Case Discussion

Live Surgery

Implant placement by participants guided by the key expert

DAY 2

DAY 3



MODULE II - Prosthetic Phase (To be held on t6ll2l2020,lj lt2l2020')

Day I

Lecture Session

DAY I

Day 2

Lecture Session

Day 3

Lecture Session

o Restorative treatment options and techniques
. Restorative treatment options and workflow for single tooth
o Restorative treatment options and workflow for multiple missing teeth
r Esthetic zone

r Posterior region
o Restorative treatment options and workflow for edentulous patients

cal session

o Impression making demo on patient by mentor
o Impression making hands on by participants

DAY 2

DAY 3

. Implant maintenance and follow-up
o Peri-implantmucositis
o Peri-implantitis
. Ailing, Failing & Failed implants
o SurgicalComplications
o Prostheticcomplications
. Concepts of Implant occlusion
o Restorative material options for partially & fully edentulous patients
o Guided bone regeneration and Immediate Extraction placement
o Hard and soft tissue augmentation in deficient ridge situations

o Methods of Impression making
. Implant vs. abutment level restorations
. Cement vs. screw-retained restorations
o Restorativematerials

W


